

f

SLP(Crl.)No. 119 OF 2001
ITEM No.25

Court No. 8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 119/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 5.12.2000 in Crl.Mis(M) No.2622/99
of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

RAKESH BALI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALBIR KUMAR DATTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 1/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. PS Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Satender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rashid Syed, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. DS Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing in support of the complainant is directed to file an affidavit as to the factum of evidence of Shri Mohsin Zaidi s/o Yousuff Zaidi being recorded before the SDM. Such affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from the date hereof. In the event the affidavit contains an affirmative statement, the entire evidence of Shri Mohsin Zaidi be made available to this Court upon being enclosed with the affidavit. The records be also called for.

Let the matter appear five weeks hence.

.SP1

(Meena Sarin)
AR Cum PS

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar